

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 9594/2012 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2449/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/12/2011 in CRLA No.91/2003 of
the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

KASHMIR SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 18/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)/applicant

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The time to deposit the amount of fine is extended
by a period of two weeks from today.

The applicant's arrest shall remain stayed for a
period of two weeks and in case he makes the deposit within
that period, till the final disposal of the special leave
petition.

Crl.M.P. No. 9594 of 2012 stands disposed of.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master