

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2449/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/12/2011 in CRLA No.91/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

KASHMIR SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shabnam, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (Indu Satija)

| Sr.P.A.

| Court Master

|