

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1796/2012

KASHMIR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-12-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Shaila Arora, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bharat Manubarwala, Adv.

Mrs. Tanishka Grover, Adv.

Mrs. Akriti Aditya Manubarwala, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Thakorlal Manubarwala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Original records have already been received.

Appellant No. 1 is duly represented.

Ld. counsel for appellant no. 2 has been designated as Senior Advocate. Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete but none has filed vakalatnama.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers due to non-representation of appellant No. 2.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar