

ITEM NO.1751

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1796/2012

KASHMIR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shaila Arora, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bharat Manubarwala, Adv.
Mrs. Akriti Aditya Manubarwala, Adv.
Mrs. Tanishka Grover, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Thakorlal Manubarwala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete on appellant no.2 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of appellant no.2.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)