

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1796/2012

KASHMIR SINGH & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 13-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mrs. Shaila Arora, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bharat Manubarwala, Adv.
Mrs. Akriti Aditya Manubarwala, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Thakorlal Manubarwala, AOR
Ms. Tanishka Grover, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. No one has put in appearance on behalf of the appellant No.2.
The Supreme Court Legal Service Committee shall take steps for
appointing a legal aid counsel to represent the said appellant in
this appeal.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)